Taft Blvd Street Improvement Project April 2021

<u>Offeror</u>	<u>Bid</u>	<u>Total Score</u>
Scales Concrete Construction Co. Inc.	\$5,566,124.00	440.00
MH Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$6,298,000.00	429.57
Wilson Contracting	\$4,987,151.50	421.54
A.L. Helmcamp, Inc.	\$5,886,210.00	400.62
Freeman Paving LLC	\$5,400,169.80	366.18

Taft Blvd Street Improvement Project CWF19-100-11 Bid Date: March 13, 2021

	BASE BID "* ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST "*			Wilson Co Wichita		Freeman P Verno	aving, LLC on, TX	Scales Concrete Co Wichita	onstruction Co., Inc. Falls, TX	o., Inc. A.L. Helmcamp, Inc. Buffalo, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Site Preparation & Mobilization	LS	1	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$303,133.00	\$303,133.00
2	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$150.000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,300.00 \$80.000.00	\$22,300.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00
3 4	Traffic Control Plan & Safety Measures Trench Safety Plan	LS LF	451	\$50,000.00 \$2.40	\$50,000.00 \$1,082.40	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$902.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$1,353.00	\$185,000.00 \$11.00	\$185,000.00 \$4,961.00	\$24,000.00 \$1.00	\$24,000.00 \$451.00
5	Remove & Dispose of Pavement	SY	13,168	\$18.00	\$237,024.00	\$12.50	\$164,600.00	\$15.00	\$197,520.00	\$18.00	\$237,024.00	\$40.00	\$526,720.00
6	Remove & Replace Street Signs	EA	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$580.00	\$16,240.00	\$540.00	\$15,120.00
7	Remove & Dispose of Pipe Bollards	EA	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
8	Provide New Illumination Poles & Light Assemblies	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
10	Connect New Illumination Poles for Electrical Service Remove & Replace Light Pole, LED Fixtures Assemblies & Fittings	EA EA	0	N/A \$5,000.00	N/A \$5,000.00	N/A \$4,500.00	N/A \$4,500.00	N/A \$8,100.00	N/A \$8,100.00	N/A \$13,000.00	N/A \$13,000.00	N/A \$10,000.00	N/A \$10,000.00
11	Remove Mailboxes & Replace with Standard USPS Mailboxes	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$580.00	\$4,640.00	\$580.00	\$4,640.00
12	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
13	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Curb & Gutter Along Drainageway/Alley	LF	35	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$16.00	\$560.00
14	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Sidewalks	SY	193	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$1,930.00 \$24.252.00	\$65.00	\$12,545.00 \$36.378.00	\$15.00	\$2,895.00 \$30.315.00	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$8,685.00	\$17.00	\$3,281.00
15 16	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Driveways Remove & Dispose of Concrete Rip Rap	SY	2,021 107	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$24,252.00	\$18.00 \$50.00	\$5,350.00 \$5,350.00	\$15.00 \$17.00	\$30,315.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$101,050.00 \$4,815.00	\$17.00 \$17.00	\$34,357.00 \$1,819.00
17	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Nap Rap Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Drainage Flume	SY	3	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.00	\$51.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$51.00
18	Remove & Dispose of 8" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	LF	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$26.00	\$650.00
19	Remove & Dispose of 12" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	LF	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
20	Remove & Dispose of 15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	LF	47	\$24.00 \$33.00	\$1,128.00 \$1,683.00	\$22.00 \$30.00	\$1,034.00 \$1,530.00	\$23.00 \$32.00	\$1,081.00 \$1.632.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$517.00 \$561.00	\$47.00 \$63.00	\$2,209.00 \$3,213.00
21	Remove & Dispose of 24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe Remove & Dispose of 30" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	LF LF	51 122	\$33.00 \$44.00	\$1,683.00 \$5,368.00	\$30.00 \$41.00	\$1,530.00 \$5,002.00	\$32.00 \$43.00	\$1,632.00 \$5,246.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$561.00 \$1.342.00	\$63.00 \$54.00	\$3,213.00 \$6.588.00
23	Remove & Dispose of 48" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	LF	74	\$52.00	\$3,848.00	\$48.00	\$3,552.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$16.00	\$1,184.00	\$87.00	\$6,438.00
24	Remove & Dispose of 15" Corrugated Metal Storm Pipe	LF	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$26.00	\$650.00
25	Remove & Dispose of 18" Corrugated Metal Storm Pipe	LF	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
26	Remove & Dispose of 24" Corrugated Metal Storm Pipe	LF	65	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00 \$1,680.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$715.00	\$50.00 \$15.00	\$3,250.00
27 28	Remove & Dispose of 4" PVC Drainage Pipe Remove & Dispose of 6" PVC Drainage Pipe	LF LF	80 5	\$22.00 \$22.00	\$1,760.00 \$110.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,600.00 \$100.00	\$21.00 \$21.00	\$1,680.00 \$105.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$880.00 \$55.00	\$15.00 \$130.00	\$1,200.00 \$650.00
29	Remove & Dispose of 24" PVC Drainage Pipe	LF	71	\$27.00	\$1,917.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$26.00	\$1.846.00	\$11.00	\$781.00	\$31.00	\$2.201.00
30	Remove & Dispose of 15" HDPE Drainage Pipe	LF	5	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
31	Remove & Dispose of 3' X 1' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	60	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$156.00	\$9,360.00
32	Remove & Dispose of 3' X 1.5' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	30	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$177.00	\$5,310.00
33 34	Remove & Dispose of 4' X 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced 6' X 6' X 4' Concrete Junction Box	LF EA	32 1	\$100.00 \$2,300.00	\$3,200.00 \$2,300.00	\$96.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,072.00 \$2,000.00	\$101.00 \$2,100.00	\$3,232.00 \$2,100.00	\$60.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,920.00 \$1,100.00	\$293.00 \$3,300.00	\$9,376.00 \$3,300.00
35	Remove & Dispose of Existing Remindred 6 X 6 X 4 Contracte surfation Box Remove & Dispose of Metal Beam Guardrail	LF	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
36	Remove Existing 6" Water Line	LF	184	\$38.00	\$6,992.00	\$36.50	\$6,716.00	\$39.00	\$7,176.00	\$27.00	\$4,968.00	\$19.00	\$3,496.00
37	Remove Existing 2" Water Line	LF	230	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00
38	Remove Existing Water Meter Vault	EA	1	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39 40	Construct New Water Meter Vault Remove & Reuse & Relocate Rock Rip Rap	EA SY	120	\$22,575.00 \$75.00	\$22,575.00 \$9.000.00	\$21,500.00 \$125.00	\$21,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$22,600.00 \$140.00	\$22,600.00 \$16,800.00	\$22,000.00 \$35.00	\$22,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$39,000.00 \$113.00	\$39,000.00 \$13,560.00
41	Tree, Shrub & Vegetative Removal	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
42	Remove 6" Water Line Plug	EA	2	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
43	Remove 8" Water Line Plug	EA	2	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
44	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	EA	2	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
45 46	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line Installation of 6" Pressure Class 150 C-900 PVC DR 18 Water Pipe	EA LF	973	\$3,150.00 \$50.00	\$6,300.00 \$48,650.00	\$3,000.00 \$47.75	\$6,000.00 \$46,460,75	\$3,200.00 \$50.00	\$6,400.00 \$48.650.00	\$1,300.00 \$68.00	\$2,600.00 \$66.164.00	\$2,400.00 \$43.00	\$4,800.00 \$41.839.00
47	Installation of 8" Pressure Class 150 C-900 PVC DR 18 Water Pipe	LF	1,176	\$55.60	\$65,385.60	\$53.05	\$62,386.80	\$56.00	\$65,856.00	\$75.00	\$88,200.00	\$51.00	\$59,976.00
48	Installation of 12" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	30	\$255.00	\$7,650.00	\$243.00	\$7,290.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$370.00	\$11,100.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
49	Installation of 6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
50 51	Installation of 8" Gate Valve & Box Relocate Water Meters	EA	6	\$1,365.00 \$787.00	\$8,190.00	\$1,300.00 \$750.00	\$7,800.00 \$11,250.00	\$1,400.00 \$800.00	\$8,400.00 \$12,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$850.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,100.00	\$11,400.00 \$16.500.00
51 52	Relocate Water Meters Relocate Water Valves & Boxes	EA EA	15 9	\$787.00 \$257.00	\$11,805.00 \$2,313.00	\$750.00 \$245.00	\$11,250.00 \$2,205.00	\$800.00 \$300.00	\$12,000.00 \$2,700.00	\$850.00 \$550.00	\$12,750.00 \$4,950.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,500.00 \$9.000.00
53	Relocate & Adjust Fire Hydrant	EA	4	\$5,250.00	\$2,313.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,203.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
54	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Height	EA	1	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
55	Construct Long Water Service Connection	EA	2	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
56	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Height	EA	23	\$306.00	\$7,038.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$315.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
57 58	4' X 2' Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert 5' X 2' Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF LF	16 104	\$504.00 \$525.00	\$8,064.00 \$54,600.00	\$480.00 \$500.00	\$7,680.00 \$52.000.00	\$504.00 \$525.00	\$8,064.00 \$54.600.00	\$350.00 \$450.00	\$5,600.00 \$46.800.00	\$550.00 \$670.00	\$8,800.00 \$69,680.00
59	6' X 3' Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	16	\$787.00	\$12,592.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$840.00	\$13,440.00	\$590.00	\$9,440.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
60	7' X 4' Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	58	\$1,260.00	\$73,080.00	\$1,300.00	\$75,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$85,260.00	\$790.00	\$45,820.00	\$1,000.00	\$58,000.00
61	Concrete Headwall on 4' X 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
62	Concrete Headwall on 5' X 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
63	Concrete Headwall on 6' X 3' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts Concrete Headwall on 7' X 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts	EA EA	0	\$8,500.00 N/A	\$17,000.00 N/A	\$18,000.00 N/A	\$36,000.00 N/A	\$12,400.00 N/A	\$24,800.00 N/A	\$22,000.00 N/A	\$44,000.00 N/A	\$8,000.00 N/A	\$16,000.00 N/A
65	Concrete Headwall on 7' X 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts Concrete Headwall PW-2 on 7' X 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	N/A \$20,000.00	N/A \$15,800.00	N/A \$15,800.00	\$16,000.00	N/A \$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	N/A \$8,000.00
66	Concrete Headwall SW-O on 7' X 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts	EA	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
67	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	40	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$132.00	\$5,280.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$390.00	\$15,600.00
68	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	1,152	\$206.00	\$237,312.00	\$205.00	\$236,160.00	\$231.00	\$266,112.00	\$80.00	\$92,160.00	\$240.00	\$276,480.00
69	Concrete Safety End Treatments (3:1) for 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	EA	4	\$3,570.00	\$14,280.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,570.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00

Taft Blvd Street Improvement Project CWF19-100-11 Bid Date: March 13, 2021

	BASE BID "ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST "		Wilson Co Wichita		Freeman Pa Verno		Scales Concrete Co Wichita		A.L. Helm Buffa		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX		
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
70	Concrete Safety End Treatments (6:1) with Wingwalls for 18* Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	EA	2	\$3,045.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
71	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	331	\$218.00	\$72,158.00	\$208.00	\$68,848.00	\$218.00	\$72,158.00	\$100.00	\$33,100.00	\$360.00	\$119,160.00
72	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	42	\$310.00	\$13,020.00	\$296.00	\$12,432.00	\$311.00	\$13,062.00	\$210.00	\$8,820.00	\$530.00	\$22,260.00
73	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	21	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$280.00	\$5,880.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00
74	Concrete Safety End Treatments with Wingwalls for 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
75	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	115	\$861.00	\$99,015.00	\$840.00	\$96,600.00	\$945.00	\$108,675.00	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$650.00	\$74,750.00
76	Concrete Headwall CH-FW-O for 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe with Wingwalls	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
77	5' Wide Standard Curb Inlet	EA	23	\$3,360.00	\$77,280.00	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,360.00	\$77,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$147,200.00
78	10' Wide Standard Curb Inlet	EA	4	\$3,990.00	\$15,960.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00
79	12.5' Wide Standard Curb Inlet	EA	2	\$9,240.00	\$18,480.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,240.00	\$18,480.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
80	Cast-In-Place 6' Junction Box	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,480.00	\$14,480.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
81	Cast-In-Place 6' Drop Inlet Box	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$17,010.00	\$17,010.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
82	6" Monolithic Curb & Gutter	LF	12,386	\$14.00	\$173,404.00	\$20.00	\$247,720.00	\$31.00	\$383,966.00	\$30.00	\$371,580.00	\$31.00	\$383,966.00
83	8" Thick Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	26,066	\$10.00	\$260,660.00	\$8.50	\$221,561.00	\$27.00	\$703,782.00	\$13.00	\$338,858.00	\$13.00	\$338,858.00
84	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	24,260	\$72.00	\$1,746,720.00	\$75.00	\$1,819,500.00	\$73.00	\$1,770,980.00	\$71.00	\$1,722,460.00	\$93.00	\$2,256,180.00
85	6* Concrete Commercial Drive Approaches	SY	148	\$70.00	\$10,360.00	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$66.00	\$9,768.00	\$92.00	\$13,616.00	\$62.00	\$9,176.00
86	6* Concrete Alley Drive Approaches	SY	316	\$71.00	\$22,436.00	\$60.00	\$18,960.00	\$66.00	\$20,856.00	\$89.00	\$28,124.00	\$60.00	\$18,960.00
87	6" Concrete Residential Drive Approaches	SY	1,112	\$68.00	\$75,616.00	\$60.00	\$66,720.00	\$65.00	\$72,280.00	\$95.00	\$105,640.00	\$61.00	\$67,832.00
88	4" Thick by 6' Wide Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,405	\$58.00	\$197,490.00	\$50.00	\$170,250.00	\$55.00	\$187,275.00	\$55.00	\$187,275.00	\$38.00	\$129,390.00
89	New Concrete Retaining Wall Less Than 4'-0"	LF	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$519.00	\$12,975.00	\$430.00	\$10,750.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
90	New Concrete Retaining Wall 4'-0" Tall or Greater	LF	35	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$575.00	\$20,125.00	\$512.00	\$17,920.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$560.00	\$19,600.00
91	10' Concrete Channel	SY	501	\$85.00	\$42,585.00	\$225.00	\$112,725.00	\$130.00	\$65,130.00	\$95.00	\$47,595.00	\$100.00	\$50,100.00
92	Construct 6" Tall Curb Along Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$31.00	\$5,890.00	\$27.00	\$5,130.00	\$24.00	\$4,560.00
93	Construct Curb - Transition Height from 6" to 2'-0" Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00
94	Transition Height From 2'-0" Curb to 3'-0" Wall Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$147.00	\$7,350.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
95	Construct 3'-0" Tall Wall Along Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$241.00	\$6,025.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00
96	Transition Height From 3'-0" to 5'-0" Wall Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$187.00	\$9,350.00	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
97	Construct 5'-0" Tall Wall Along Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	100	\$850.00	\$85,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$174.00	\$17,400.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
98	Construct 18" Tall Curb Along Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
99	Curb-Transition Height from 6" to 18" Offsite Drainage Channel	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$127.00	\$5,080.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
100	Transition Height from 5'-0" Wall to Tie-In to Concrete Pilot Channel	LF	53	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	\$550.00	\$29,150.00	\$143.00	\$7,579.00	\$220.00	\$11,660.00	\$270.00	\$14,310.00
101	Transition Height from Concrete Pilot Channel to 18" Tall Curb	LF	73	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$650.00	\$47,450.00	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$270.00	\$19,710.00	\$130.00	\$9,490.00
102	3' Wide Concrete Pilot Channel	LF	290	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$400.00	\$116,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,180.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00
103	Type A Sidewalk Handicap Ramp	EA	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00
104	Metal Beam Guardrail	LF	750	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$51.00	\$38,250.00	\$37.00	\$27,750.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00
105	End Treatments for Metal Beam Guardrail	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
106	Furnish & Install 9" - 12" Nominal Rock Rip Rap Furnish & Install Pedestrian Rail	SY	136 15	\$125.00 \$165.00	\$17,000.00	\$85.00 \$350.00	\$11,560.00 \$5,250.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00 \$3,000.00	\$80.00 \$300.00	\$10,880.00 \$4,500.00	\$160.00 \$590.00	\$21,760.00 \$8.850.00
107					\$2,475.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	\$200.00	,		. ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
109	Unclassified Excavation for New Street Furnish & Install Unclassified Street Fill with No Compaction Factor	CY	8,431 4,067	\$20.00 \$18.00	\$168,620.00 \$73,206.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$126,465.00 \$61,005.00	\$14.00 \$12.00	\$118,034.00 \$48,804.00	\$55.00 \$30.00	\$463,705.00 \$122,010.00	\$21.00 \$41.00	\$177,051.00 \$166,747.00
110	Unclassified Excavation for Offsite 10' Wide Concrete Channel	CY	1.008	\$18.00	\$73,206.00	\$15.00	\$15.120.00	\$12.00	\$46,604.00	\$50.00	\$122,010.00	\$41.00	\$100,747.00
111	Unclassified Channel Fill for Offsite Channel	CY	1,008	\$18.00	\$19,476.00	\$12.00	\$12,984.00	\$16.00	\$17,312.00	\$25.00	\$27,050.00	\$43.00	\$46,526.00
112	Unclassified Channel Excavation for Offsite Channel	CY	260	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00
113	Unclassified Channel Fill for Offsite Channel	CY	97	\$20.00	\$1,746.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$39.00	\$3,783.00
114	Hydromulch, Seeding & Watering	SY	8.800	\$3.00	\$26,400,00	\$2.20	\$19.360.00	\$4.00	\$35,200.00	\$4.50	\$39,600,00	\$2.00	\$17,600.00
115	12" Solid White Striping - 100 mil Thick	LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$16.250.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
116	4" Solid Yellow Striping - 100 mil Thick	LF	10,885	\$1.10	\$11,973.50	\$1.50	\$16,327.50	\$3.00	\$32,655.00	\$1.00	\$10,885.00	\$1.00	\$10,885.00
117	8" Solid White Striping for Stop Bar - 100 mil Thick	LF	75	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
118	"ONLY" Pavement Marking	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
119	Single Turn Arrow - Prefab Type C	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
120	White Crosswalk Striping Blocks	EA	13	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
121	Remove & Replace Existing Mailbox	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00
122	Extend 1-1/2" SCH 40 PVC Private Outlet with Precast Curb Outlet Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
123	Tie & Transition into Existing Kemp Boulevard Asphalt Street	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
				Total Base Bid	\$4,987,151.50	Total Base Bid	\$5,466,362.30	Total Base Bid	\$5,566,124.00	Total Base Bid	\$5,886,210.00	Total Base Bid	\$6,298,000.00
												-	

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS								
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals					
A-1	Install 4' X 2' Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	16					
A-2	Install 5' X 2' Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	93					
A-3	Install 6' X 3' Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	16					
A-4	Install 7' X 4' Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	58					

		Scales Concrete Co Wichita F		Freeman Pa Verno	Wilson Contracting Wichita Falls, TX		
Uni	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	
	\$12,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	
-	\$83,700.00	\$900.00	\$46,500.00	\$500.00	\$60,450.00	\$650.00	
	\$17,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,600.00	\$975.00	
	\$75,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,000.00	\$500.00	\$87,000.00	\$1,500.00	
Tota	\$189,500.00	Total Alt Bid	\$88,300.00	Total Alt Bid	\$172,650.00	Total Alt Bid	

s Concrete Co Wichita I	onstruction Co., Inc. Falls, TX	A.L. Helmca Buffalo		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX			
it Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
800.00	\$12,800.00	N/A	N/A	\$550.00	\$8,800.00		
900.00	\$83,700.00	N/A	N/A	\$670.00	\$62,310.00		
,100.00	\$17,600.00	N/A	N/A	\$800.00	\$12,800.00		
,300.00	\$75,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$58,000.00		
al Alt Bid	\$189,500.00	Total Alt Bid	No Bid	Total Alt Bid	\$141,910.00		
				-			